(EPABX)



दूरभाष/TEL : 26962819, 26567373 : 26565694, 26562133 : 26565687, 26562144 : 26562134, 26562122 फैक्स/FAX : 26960629, 26529745

: http:/www.dsir.gov.in

(आईएसओ 9001:2008 प्रमाणित विभाग)

(AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFICED DEPARTMENT)



भारत सरकार विज्ञान और प्रौद्यौगिकी मंत्रालय वैज्ञानिक और औद्योगिक अनुसंधान विभाग टेक्नोलॉजी भवन, नया महरौली मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110016 **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY **Department of Scientific and Industrial Research** Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi - 110016

F.No. 11/787/2018-TU-V

Date: 20th March, 2019

The Registrar Indian Institute of Information Technology, Kalyani C/o WEBEL IT Park, 14, Adivasi Para, Opposite of Kalyani Water Treatment Plant Near Buddha Park, District Nadia, P.O., Kalyani - 741 235 West Bengal

Registration of Research Institution, other than a Hospital, for the Subject : purpose of availing Customs duty exemption in terms of Government Notifications No. 51/96-Customs dated 23.07.1996; No. 24/2007-Customs dated 01.03.2007; No. 43/2017-Customs dated 30.06.2017; No. 45/2017-Central Tax (Rate) & 47/2017-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 14.11.2017; No. 9/2018-Central Tax (Rate), No. 09/2018-Union Territory Tax (Rate) & No. 10/2018-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 25.01.2018; and State Tax (Rate) as applicable and all notification, as amended from time to time.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that Indian Institute of Information Technology, Kalyani, West Bengal is registered with the Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR) for the purpose of availing Customs duty exemption in terms of Government Notifications No. 51/96-Customs dated 23.07.1996; No. 24/2007-Customs dated 01.03.2007; No. 43/2017-Customs dated 30.06.2017; No. 45/2017-Central Tax (Rate) & 47/2017-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 14.11.2017; No. 9/2018-Central Tax (Rate), No. 09/2018-Union Territory Tax (Rate) & No. 10/2018-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 25.01.2018; and State Tax (Rate) as applicable and all notification, as amended from time to time. The Registration is subject to terms and conditions mentioned overleaf.

This Registration is valid upto 31.03.2021.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

eshoande (Dr S.K. Deshpande) Scientist - 'G'

TERMS AND CONDITONS FOR REGISTRATION OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATIONS (SIROs)

- 1. The registration would be valid for the period specified in the Registration letter. The renewal of registration shall be made as and when the renewal of recognition as Scientific and Industrial Research Organization (SIROs) is granted.
- 2. The registration will entitle the Scientific and Industrial Research Organization to avail of customs duty exemption on the import of equipment, instruments, spares thereof, consumables, etc. during the period of recognition and subject to relevant Government policies in force from time to time.
- 3. The registration of the Scientific and Industrial Research Organization by Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR) does not amount to granting of Customs duty/Integrated/Central/Union Territory (UT) Tax/State Tax (Rate) exemption. The exemption part may be dealt separately with the appropriate Authorities. The SIROs should abide by the terms & conditions of the Customs/Integrated/Central/Union Territory (UT) Tax/State Tax (Rate) notifications issued/amended from time to time.
- 4. In case of disposal/sale of R&D equipment, clearance from Custom/Integrated/Central/Union Territory (UT) Tax/State Tax (Rate) authorities will also be required in view of the applicable notifications under which the equipment was imported/purchased in India.
- List of the equipment, instruments, accessories, parts and consumables imported by the Scientific and Industrial Research Organization shall be furnished to Department annually along with the Annual Report.